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Federal Communications Commission

Digital Security Controls Ltd.

3301 Langstaff Road

Concord, Ontario, L4K 4L2

Canada

Attention: Dan Nita ,

Grant Notes

Approvals Manager

ONLY for the equipment identified hereon for use under the Commission's Rules and

Regulations listed below.

FCC IDENTIFIER:

By:

DEKRA Testing and Certification, S.A.U.

Parque Tecnologico de Andalucia, Calle Severo

Ochoa?2y6

Campanillas - Malaga, 29590

Spain

NOT TRANSFERABLE
EQUIPMENT AUTHORIZATION is hereby issued to the named GRANTEE, and is VALID

F5317L E4000
Name of Grantee: Djgjtal Security Controls Ltd.

Equipment Class: PCS Licensed Transmitter

Notes:

FCC Rule Parts
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24E
24E
24E
24E
24E
24E
24E
24E
24E
24E
24E
24E
24E
24E
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27

Frequency
Range (MHZ)
826.4 - 846.6
826.4 - 846.6
826.4 - 846.6
1852.4 - 1907.6
1852.4 - 1907.6
1852.4 - 1907.6
1850.7 - 1909.3
1850.7 - 1909.3
1851.5 - 1908.5
1851.5 - 1908.0
1852.5 - 1907.5
1852.5 - 1907.5
1855.0 - 1905.0
1855.0 - 1905.0
1857.5 - 1902.5
1857.5 - 1902.5
1860.0 - 1900.0
1860.0 - 1900.0
1710.7 - 1754.3
1710.7 - 1754.3
1711.5 - 1753.5
1711.5 - 1753.5
1712.5 - 1752.5
1712.5 - 1752.5
1715.0 - 1750.0
1715.0 - 1750.0

LTE Cellular-Alarm Communicator

TCB

Date of Grant: 12/15/2017

Application Dated: 12/15/2017

Output Frequency Emission
Watts Tolerance Designator
0.2366 1.0 PM 4MO09GOW
0.236 1.0 PM 4MO09GIOW
0.1641 1.0 PM 4MO09GIOW
0.2239 1.0 PM 4M08GIW
0.2234 1.0 PM 4M08GIW
0.1667 1.0 PM 4M08GIW
0.2004 1.0 PM 1M10G7D
0.1722 1.0 PM 1M10W7D

0.2 1.0 PM 2M74G7D
0.1694 1.0 PM 2M72W7D
0.2004 1.0 PM 4M51G7D
" 0.1738 1.0 PM 4M48W7D
0.2123 1.0 PM 9MO08G7D
1.1828 1.0 PM 9MO7W7D
0.227 1.0 PM 13M5G7D
0.1977 1.0 PM 13M5W7D
0.2163 1.0 PM 18M6G7D
0.1888 1.0 PM 18M5W7D
0.1919 1.0 PM 1M10G7D
0.1644 1.0 PM 1M10W7D
0.1897 1.0 PM 2M74G7D
0.1663 1.0 PM 2M73W7D
0.1919 1.0 PM 4M50G7D
0.1679 1.0 PM 4M48W7D
0.173 1.0 PM 9MO05G7D
0.173 1.0 PM 9MO6W7D
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Output power is conducted.

1717.5
1717.5
1720.0
824.7
824.7
825.7
825.5
825.5
826.5
826.5
829.0
829.0
699.7
699.7
700.5
701.5
701.5
701.5
704.0
704.0
779.5
779.5
782.0
782.0

1747.5
1747.5
1745.0
848.3
848.3
848.3
847.5
847.5
846.5
846.5
844.0
844.0
715.3
715.3
714.5
713.5
713.5
713.5
711.0
711.0
784.5
784.5
782.0
782.0
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0.2123
0.1866
0.2148
0.2004
0.2004
0.1722
0.2183
0.1871
0.2163
0.1879
0.1875
0.1875
0.2094
0.1828
0.2084
0.2051
0.2051
0.1807
0.2028
0.177
0.2061
0.1778
0.1963
0.171

This device is approved for mobile and fixed use with respect to RF exposure compliance. The
antenna of this transmitter must provide a separation distance of at least 20 cm from all persons.
Installers and end-users must be provided with operating conditions for satisfying RF exposure

compliance.

Multi-transmitter, supporting simultaneous transmission configurations, have not been evaluated and
shall be evaluated according to KDB Publication 447498 and §2.947(f) composite system and §2.1

end product terms and concepts.
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1.0
1.0
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PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
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PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
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PM
PM
PM

13M4G7D
13M5W7D
18M5G7D
18M5W7D
1M10G7D
1M10W7D
2M74G7D
2M72W7D
4M51G7D
4M49W7D
9M09G7D
9MO9W7D
1M10G7D
1M10W7D
2M73G7D
2M72W7D
4M49G7D
4M48W7D
9M02G7D
9MO2W7D
4M52G7D
4M49W7D
9M09G7D
9M11W7D

15/12/2017 12:14



